## 505304713 01/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5351493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHAN T.W. VAN DALEN	09/14/2009
DAN D. CARDA	09/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EYE CARE AND CURE CORP.	
Street Address:	4646 SOUTH OVERLAND DRIVE	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85714	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13948049

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (520)623-2418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 520-770-8700

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310822.00072	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAKOV S. SIDORIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Yakov S. Sidorin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=310822.00072 ASN - Inventors to ECCC#page1.tif source=310822.00072 ASN - Inventors to ECCC#page2.tif source=310822.00072 ASN - Inventors to ECCC#page3.tif

PATENT 505304713 REEL: 048193 FRAME: 0771

**ASSIGNMENT** 

We, Johan T.W. Van Dalen, 6121 Cadena de Mortanas, Tucson, Arizona 85718, and

Dan D. Carda, 4200 E. River Road, Tucson, Arizona 85718, both of the United States of

America, having invented certain inventions and improvements as described and claimed in a

United States Patent Application (the "Application") entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS

FOR DETERMINING OCULAR MOTOR FUNCTION, Serial No. 12/563,957, filed

September 21, 2009 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged from Eye Care and Cure Corp., an Arizona corporation, having its principal

place of business at 4646 South Overland Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85714, U.S.A., (hereinafter

called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and

assigns our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America

(including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under

said Application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and

all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may

be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said Application or

any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the

Assignee, its successors, and assigns all our rights under the International Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions

and any of them and all parts thereof and said Application, and we do hereby authorize the

Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in our name or its or their own name or names for

patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in

Assignment

Docket No. ECC 09.02

PATIENT REEL: 048287 FRANCE: 077923 all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said Application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said Application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not

Assignment Docket No. ECC 09.02 2